(NCV. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102	387405
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): O.K. International, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Jonard Industries Corporation Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 134 Marbledale Rd. City: Tuckahoe State: NY Zip: 10707 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 2/27/2003	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached Yes No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Davis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Baker & McKenzie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Suite 3500	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Prudential Plaza 130 E. Randolph Drive	8. Deposit account number: 501-649
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	75 THE STATE OF TH
	THIS SPACE 2
5 5	February 4, 2003 Date
ECOOPER 0000030 501649 76352750 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0108

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS O.K. International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 500 Nuber Ave., New York 10550, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademarks") and

WHEREAS, Jonard Industries Corporation, a New York corporation located at 134 Marbledale Rd., Tuckahoe, NY 10707, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, O.K. International, Inc. hereby assigns to Jonard Industries Corporation all right. title and interest in and to the trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Dated: 2-27-2003

O.K. INTERNATIONAL, INC.

State of No York)
County of No York) SS.

Festing, 2003, before me appeared Kaynond B. Nystron On this day 27 of _ , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free

act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified company).

CHIDOCS01, 366274. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0109 **SCHEDULE**

TRADEMARK APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE

IMPACT PLUS (Stylized) 76/352,750 December 27, 2001

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0110